
wmich.edu/internationaladmissions

TOEFL

IELTS
Regular 

Academic 
Admission

Dual 
Enrollment  

Pathway
(ESL (CELCIS) &  

Academic courses  
at WMU)

Full-Time 
ESL (CELCIS)

71/80*

6.0/6.5*

51

5.0

52-70

5.5

or above

or below

or below

or above

BENEFITS OF STUDYING ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANGUAGE (ESL) AT CELCIS
•	 Students who complete a Pathway II or the final level of CELCIS are not required to submit 

TOEFL or IELTS score for admission to most WMU degree programs.
•	 70% of CELCIS graduates go on to study in WMU undergraduate or graduate programs.
•	 Learn valuable presentation, research and study skills to help you succeed in the university.

EXCHANGE AT WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

Test of English as a Foreign Language (TOEFL)
International English Language Testing System (IELTS) 
Pearson Test of English, Academic Module (PTE)
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